
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/22/21 06:50AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214419509/20/21  10:59PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214419409/20/21  10:20PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: BUCHANAN, DAMIEN LEE  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense

Not Classified

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214419209/20/21  09:56PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WIS AV & KEELER AV

ARRESTED: CLAY, MARCUS ANTONIO  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE214418409/20/21  07:56PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: White  IPHONE APPLE Cellular Phone

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214417209/20/21  06:41PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPMAN AV

ARRESTED: WHITE, ONTARIO DUANE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214415509/20/21  05:13PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPMAN AV

ARRESTED: WHITE, ONTARIO DUANE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE214414909/20/21  04:09PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HENRY AV & RIVERSIDE DR

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue   umidigi CELL PHONE



Animal Problem

BE214411009/20/21  10:39AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

Bail Jumping

BE214410609/20/21  09:53AM SCHOONOVER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Assault, Simple

BE214404809/19/21  08:44PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARTRIDGE AV & EATON AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 24.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE214403309/19/21  06:10PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

STOLEN VEHICLE: FL License Plate UKNOWN on a 2008  SIL  0 door  Mercedes-Benz  

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214402509/19/21  05:42PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: MEEHAN, JAMES ALLEN  M/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE214401209/19/21  04:17PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Found Property

BE214399609/19/21  01:54PM SCHUMER N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   HONDA KEYS AND FOB

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE214399509/19/21  01:27PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

CENTRAL AV & WIS AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE214399409/19/21  01:12PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: PARKER, PAUL MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI



Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214398809/19/21  12:36PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: PARKER, PAUL MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE214398609/19/21  12:10PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & ELM ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE214396409/19/21  10:09AM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV

ARRESTED: REECE, TYLER GROBER  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE214395409/19/21  06:42AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: EDWARDS, LAMONTE  DA SOLO  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: MILWAUKEE WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE214393809/19/21  02:03AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HULL AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214392909/19/21  12:31AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV APT: 6

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE214391609/18/21  10:59PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

I 90 EB & MILW RD

Fleeing an Officer

BE214389309/18/21  08:27PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV

Assault, Simple

BE214388209/18/21  07:21PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUNSHINE LA



Robbery, Strong-Arm, ChainStor

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

BE214387709/18/21  07:03PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

WALGREENS, 910 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: EVANS, JACOB JOEL  M/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214386709/18/21  05:48PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 36.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 156.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE214386609/18/21  05:41PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 35.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 164.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE214385609/18/21  04:33PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 29.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 171.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE214385109/18/21  04:04PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

ARRESTED: MACK, ANASTASIA DENISE  F/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Curfew or Loitering

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214384409/18/21  02:48PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: STAUFFER, JAKE ALBERT  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

BEARCAT Use

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE214384309/18/21  02:46PM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST



Assault, Simple

BE214383909/18/21  01:53PM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 304

Arson, All Othr

BE214379609/18/21  06:27AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Arson, All Othr

BE214379509/18/21  06:25AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

CITY OF BELOIT DPW, 2351 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI


	Media Report
	BE2144195
	BE2144194
	BE2144194

	BE2144192
	BE2144192

	BE2144184
	BE2144184
	BE2144184
	BE2144184



	BE2144172
	BE2144172

	BE2144155
	BE2144155

	BE2144149
	BE2144149
	BE2144149
	BE2144149



	BE2144110
	BE2144106
	BE2144106

	BE2144048
	BE2144048

	BE2144033
	BE2144033
	BE2144033


	BE2144025
	BE2144025

	BE2144012
	BE2144012

	BE2143996
	BE2143996
	BE2143996
	BE2143996



	BE2143995
	BE2143995

	BE2143994
	BE2143994

	BE2143988
	BE2143988

	BE2143986
	BE2143986

	BE2143964
	BE2143964

	BE2143954
	BE2143954

	BE2143938
	BE2143929
	BE2143916
	BE2143893
	BE2143882
	BE2143877
	BE2143877

	BE2143867
	BE2143867

	BE2143866
	BE2143866

	BE2143856
	

	BE2143851
	BE2143851

	BE2143844
	BE2143844

	BE2143843
	BE2143839
	BE2143796
	BE2143795
	BE2143795



