



Media Report

09/22/21 06:50AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 10:59PM	VINE ST	BE2144195	MUELLER A
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 10:20PM	MILW RD	BE2144194	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: BUCHANA	AN, DAMIEN LEE M/W Age: 24.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Weapons Offense			
Not Classified			
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 09:56PM	WIS AV & KEELER AV	BE2144192	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: CLAY, MA	RCUS ANTONIO M/B Age: 34.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 07:56PM	FOURTH ST	BE2144184	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: W	Vhite IPHONE APPLE Cellular Phone		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 06:41PM	CHAPMAN AV	BE2144172	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: WHITE, O	NTARIO DUANE M/B Age: 35.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			5
•			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 05:13PM	CHAPMAN AV	BE2144155	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: WHITE, O	NTARIO DUANE M/B Age: 35.00 City: E	BELOIT WI	
Found Droparty			
Found Property			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 04:09PM	HENRY AV & RIVERSIDE DR	BE2144149	GLEASMAN J
FOUND PROPERTY: B	lue umidigi CELL PHONE		

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/20/21 10:39AM	VINE ST	BE2144110	GARETSON L
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon / Officer
09/20/21 09:53AM	STATE ST	BE2144106	Primary Officer SCHOONOVER E
	20.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 200.00lbs.	522111100	CONCONCILLE
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 08:44PM	PARTRIDGE AV & EATON AV	BE2144048	MILLER CL
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	24.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 150.00lbs.		
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
		CAD Number	Drivery Officer
Date/time of report 09/19/21 06:10PM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV	CAD Number BE2144033	Primary Officer MARRO R
	License Plate UKNOWN on a 2008 SIL		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 05:42PM	WIS AV	BE2144025	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: MEEHAN	, JAMES ALLEN M/W Age: 49.00 City: I	BELOIT WI	
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report 09/19/21 04:17PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2144012	Primary Officer ENGLISH T
M/B JUVENILE ARRES		DEZITIOIZ	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 01:54PM	BIG HILL CT	BE2143996	SCHUMER N
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Black HONDA KEYS AND FOB		
Assault Circula			
Assault, Simple			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 01:27PM	CENTRAL AV & WIS AV	BE2143995	MAR-GARCIA N
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	29.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 140.00lbs.		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 01:12PM	PORTER AV	BE2143994	MIELKE J
ARRESIED. PARAER	, PAUL MICHAEL M/W Age: 28.00 City:		

Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 12:36PM	PORTER AV	BE2143988	LINDER J
ARRESTED: PARKER	R, PAUL MICHAEL M/W Age: 28.00		
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 12:10PM	LIBERTY AV & ELM ST	BE2143986	OXENREIDER B
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Strangulation			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 10:09AM	SHIRLAND AV	BE2143964	ENGLISH T
ARRESTED: REECE,	TYLER GROBER M/W Age: 30.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report 09/19/21 06:42AM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2143954	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED. EDWARI	DS, LAMONTE DA SOLO M/B Age:	19.00 City. MILWAUKEE WI	
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Recklessly Endanger	Safety		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/19/21 02:03AM	HULL AV	BE2143938	BUROKER J
Destruct/Damage/Van			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
09/19/21 12:31AM	TOWNLINE AV APT: 6	BE2143929	DELGADO M
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 10:59PM	I 90 EB & MILW RD	BE2143916	MARRO R
Eloping on Officer			
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
09/18/21 08:27PM	PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV	BE2143893	HOEFS C
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 07:21PM	SUNSHINE LA	BE2143882	MILLER CL

Robbery, Strong-Arm,	ChainStor		
Disorderly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 07:03PM	BROAD ST	BE2143877	HIRSCH C
WALGREENS, 910 BR ARRESTED: EVANS, 、	ROAD ST, BELOIT WI JACOB JOEL M/B Age: 27.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 05:48PM	LINCOLN AV	BE2143867	THORNTON D
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	36.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 156.00lbs.		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 05:41PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2143866	THORNTON D
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	: 35.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 164.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 04:33PM	MADISON RD	BE2143856	THORNTON D
	/ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W : 29.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 171.00lbs.	1	
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 04:04PM	THIRD ST	BE2143851	ENGLISH T
ARRESTED: MACK, A	NASTASIA DENISE F/W Age: 26.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Curfew or Loitering			
Cont Subs, Possess, N	Marijuana		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 02:48PM		BE2143844	LINDER J
ARRESTED. STAUFFE	ER, JAKE ALBERT M/W Age: 35.00 City	. DELOIT WI	
BEARCAT Use			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 02:46PM	STATE ST	BE2143843	KELLEY J

Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 01:53PM	PUBLIC AV; APT: 304	BE2143839	DRISCOLL M
Arson, All Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 06:27AM	E GRAND AV	BE2143796	JOHNSON N
Arson, All Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/18/21 06:25AM	E GRAND AV	BE2143795	KELLY R
CITY OF BELOIT DPW	, 2351 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI		